
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day Tuesday 

Sheraton Lincoln  Hotel  -  Houston 
Date. 

August 13,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited  by)* Expenditure 
Code 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 

1 8:00 

2 9:00 
3 9:45 
4 9:50  t

5 10:00  t
6 10:15 

7 10:40 
8 1:00 
9 1:30 

2:30 
3:45 
4:30 
6:00 
7:00 
7:15 

8:30 
8:45 

9:45 
10:00 
10:40 

To visit  ailing  Gov.  Hobby  w/  Jack  Valenti  --  took  him  a  silk  robe  as  a  gift  -
visited until  8:45 

Return to  Shamrock  Hotel  to  address  American  Municipal  Association  -  till  9:25 
Go to  suite  in  Shamrock 
Ed Ray  and  Bill  Steven  -  to  thank  them  for  newspaper  coverage) 
Bobby Baker,  Washington  (returning  his  call) 
To chopper  site,  across  from  Shamrock,  .then  to  Houston  Municipal  Airport  via 

chopper w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  Liz  Carpenter,  MF,  CCC,  IS 
To Knoxville,  Tennessee,  arriving  at  1:00  pm 
Helicopter to  Madisonville,  Tennessee  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  CCC,  MF  -  box  lunch  on  board 
Arrive Madisonville,  Tenn.,  drive  to  church  to  view  body,  then  drive  to 

Kefauver farm  for  funeral  service 
Attends funeral  of  Sen.  Estes  Kefauver  w/  Mrs.  Johnson 
Depart farm  -  drive  to  McGhee  Tyson  AFB,  arriving  at  4:30 
To Austin,  Texas,  arriving  Bergstrom  AFB  at  6:00 
Motor to  fifth  floor,  arriving  at  6:15  w/  Mrs.  J.  ,  MF,  Earle  Deathe 
To Commodore  Perry  Hotel  w/  Mrs.  J.  ,  MF 
Attending Wedding  Announcement  Party  for  Carolyn  Kellam  and  Tom  Curtis 
To fifth  floor  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  Dr.  and  Mrs.  Bill  Morgan,  MF,  arriving  at  8:40 
Visiting on  fifth  floor  w/  Earle and Weeze  Deathe,  Dr.  and  Mrs.  Bill  Morgan, 

Mrs. Johnson,  Lynda,  Jake  and  Beryl  Pickle,  Carolyn  Kellam,  Tom  Curtis, 
Warrie Smith,  Dale  and  Jewel  Malechek,  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Kellam,  Mrs.  J.  ,  MF 

To Bergstrom  AFB  w/  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Kellam,  Mrs.  Johnson,  MF,  arriving  10:00 
To LBJ  Ranch,  arriving  at  10:20 
Dinner w/  MF 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile CP  - Commercial Plane 
C -  Cab R  -  Restaurant 
E -  Entertainment T  -  Tips 
SP - Special Plane RR  - Train 

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

12 

19 

7 10:40a 

4:30p 

10:00p 

Houston, Texas 

Knoxville, Tenn. 

Austin, Tex. 

AF Jetstar 

AF Jetstar 

AF Jetstar 

Mrs. Johnson;  CCC, 
IS, Dolores  Stacks, 
MF 

Mrs. Johnson,  MF 

Knoxville, Tenn 
McGhee Tyson 
AFB 

Austin, Tex. 
Bergstrom AFB 

Mrs. Johnson,  MF  LBJ  Ranch 

1:00 

6:00 

10:20 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


