Day Tuesday

Sheraton Lincoln Hotel - Houston

The Vice President began his day at (place)____

Date_August 13, 1963

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*		
		Lo	LD		Code	
1	8:00			To visit ailing Gov. Hobby w/ Jack Valenti took him a silk robe as a gift - visited until 8:45		
2	9:00			Return to Shamrock Hotel to address American Municipal Association - till 9:25		
3	9:45			Go to suite in Shamrock		
4	9:50	t.		Ed Ray and Bill Steven - to thank them for newspaper coverage)		
5	10:00		t	Bobby Baker, Washington (returning his call)		
6	10:15			To chopper site, across from Shamrockthen to Houston Municipal Airport via chopper w/ Mrs. Johnson, Liz Carpenter, MF, CCC, IS		
7	10:40			To Knoxville, Tennessee, arriving at 1:00 pm		
8	1:00			Helicopter to Madisonville, Tennessee w/ Mrs. Johnson, CCC, MF - box lunch on b	oard	
9	1:30			Arrive Madisonville, Tenn., drive to church to view body, then drive to Kefauver farm for funeral service		
10	2:30			Attends funeral of Sen. Estes Kefauver w/ Mrs. Johnson		
11	3:45			Depart farm - drive to McGee Tyson AFB, arriving at 4:30		
12	4:30			To Austin, Texas, arriving Bergstrom AFB at 6:00		
13	6:00			Motor to fifth floor, arriving at 6:15 w/ Mrs. J., MF, Earl Deathe		
14	7:00			To Commodore Perry Hotel w/ Mrs. J., MF		
15	7:15			Attending Wedding Announcement Party for Carolyn Kellam and Tom Curtis	}	
16	8:30			To fifth floor w/ Mrs. Johnson, Dr. and Mrs. Bill Morgan, MF, arriving at 8:40		
17	8:45			Visiting on fifth floor w/ Earl and Weezie Deathe, Dr. and Mrs. Bill Morgan, Mrs. Johnson, Lynda, Jake and Beryl Pickle, Carolyn Kellam, Tom Curtis, Warrie Smith, Dale and Jewel Malechek, Mr. and Mrs. Kellam, Mrs. J., MF		
18	9:45			To Bergstrom AFB w/ Mr. and Mrs. Kellam, Mrs. Johnson, MF, arriving 10:00		
19	10:00			To LBJ Ranch, arriving at 10:20		
20	10:40			Dinner w/ MF		

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY										
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**			
7	10:40a	Houston, Texas	AF Jetstar	Mrs. Johnson, CCC, IS, Dolores Stacks, MF	Knoxville, Tenn. McGee-Tyson AFB	1:00				
12	4:30p	Knoxville, Tenn.	AF Jetstar	Mrs. Johnson, MF	Austin, Tex. Bergstrom AFB	6:00				
19	10:00p	Austin, Tex.	AF Jetstar	Mrs. Johnson, MF	LBJ Ranch	10:20				
		·								

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.